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Firma Land Produkt levert Gjenstående Kontaktperson Adresse E-post adresse

FN Herstal SA Belgia Minimi Light Machine Guns 65 398 717 Sonia Mehaignoul 33 Voie de Liége, 4040 Herstal sonia.mehaignoul@fnherstal.com

IMP Canada Aircraft Life Extension Services to P-3C Orion 22 443 893 Ken Lundrigan
579 Barnes Road, Halifax Stanford International

Airport, B2T 1K3 Nova Scotia
kenneth.lundrigan@impaad.com

L-3 MAS Canada C-130 maintenance and aircraft update services 106 600 534 Joe Gazalé
10000 Helen-Bristol, Montréal International Airport -

Mirabel, Mirabel (Québec), J7N 1H3
joe.gazale@L3Harris.com

Saab DK Danmark Integrated Communication System - Frigate 15 738 151 Michaela Fecko Olof Palmes Gata 17, 5 tr, SE-111 22 michaela.fecko@saabgroup.com

Terma A/S Danmark Radars Rammeavtale Oscar Cosman Brøndum Hovmarken 4, 8520 Lystrup ocb@terma.com

NHI Frankrike NH-90 Helicopters 629 726 712 Corinne CHASTAN 
765 RUE Albert EINSTEIN, 13851 Aix-en-Provence

Cedex 3
corinne.chastan@nhindustries.com

Thales DMS France Frankrike AEGIS COTS Baseline Update 3 239 240 Denis Pensel
525 route des Dolines, BP 157, 06903 Sophia-

Antipolis Cedex
0

Iveco Italia Light Armoured Vehicles 63 872 816 Giuliano Cicolini Via Volta, 6, 39100 Bolzano giuliano.cicolini@ivecogroup.com

DSME Korea Logistics and Support Vessel 1 928 371 433 Hayeon Jang

Grand Central Tower B, 20th floor, 14 Sejong-daero,

Jung-gu, Seoul

(Postal Code : 04527)

hyjang@dsme.co.kr

Hanwha Korea VIDAR systems (Artillery) 1 393 525 357 Felix Hong
69, Gongdan-Ro, Seongsan-gu, Chanwon-si

Gyeongsangnam-do, 51561 Seoul
dongki.hong@hanwha.com

Thales Nederland Nederland Weapons Locating Radars 1 007 852 137 Marie Louise Aaskov Hansen Zuidelijke Havenweg 40, 7554 RR Hengelo marielouise.aaskovhansen@nl.thalesgroup.com

Navantia Spania Upgrade of the Norwegian frigates 158 346 957 Daniel Bernal Soto Velázquez, 132, 28006, Madrid dbernal@navantia.es

Indra Spania 212CD - Sub-contract 430 098 396 David Uceda Linares
Avenida de Bruselas Nº 35, 28108 Alcobendas,

Madrid
ducedal@indra.es

Chess Storbritannia Observation and Target Acquisition System (OTAS) 403 603 292 Rupert Grinling
Quadrant House, North Heath Business Park, North

Heath Lane, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 5QE
rupert.grinling@chess-dynamics.com

L3Harris TRL Storbritannia Electronic Countermeasures against RC-IED 85 094 369 Ken Bartle

Spectra House, Shannon Way, Tewkesbury Business

Park, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire.

GL20 8GB

ken.bartle.trl@l3harris.com

Supacat Ltd. Storbritannia High Mobility Transporter (HMT) 156 259 299 Shaun Mitchell The Airfield, Dunkeswell, Honiton, Devon, EX14 4LF shaun.mitchell@scgroup-global.com

Marshall ADG Storbritannia C130J Hercules Inspections and Maintenance 55 521 352 Stig Asak The Airport, Newmarket Road, Cambridge, CB5 8RX stig.asak@marshalladg.com
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Ruag Sveits Spares and overhaul Leo Rammeavtale Sascha Henzen / Ralph Disteli Seetalstrasse 175, CH-6032 Emmen
sascha.henzen@ruag.ch / 

ralph.disteli@ruag.ch

BAE Systems Hägglunds AB Sverige MEP and OPV 39 223 448 Håkan Karlsson SE-89182 Örnsköldsvik hakan.karlsson@baesystems.se

Mildef Sverige Military Off The Shelf (MOTS) components 68 013 569 Carl-Magnus Eriksson Muskötgatan 6, Box 22079, S-250 22 Helsingborg Carl-Magnus.Eriksson@mildef.com

Diehl Tyskland Missilkomponenter TBD Gianluca Palmisano Alte Nussdorfer Strasse 13, 88662 Ueberlingen gianluca.palmisano@diehl-defence.com

FFG Tyskland Armoured Recovery Vehicles (ARV) 1 738 538 524 Wolfgang Beckers / Sven Jacobsen Werftstrasse 24, D-24939 Flensburg
wolfgang.beckers@ffg-flensburg.de / 

sven.jacobsen@ffg-flensburg.de

FFG Tyskland Armoured Combat Support Vehicles (ACSV) 1 112 524 768 Sven Jacobsen Werftstrasse 24, D-24939 Flensburg sven.jacobsen@ffg-flensburg.de

Hensoldt Tyskland Ula upgrade 418 824 946
Volker Holzwarth / Henrik von

Loevenich

Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen

Willy-Messerschmitt-Str. 3, 82024 Taufkirchen

volker.holzwarth@hensoldt.net /

henrik.vonloevenich@hensoldt.net

KMW Tyskland Armoured Vehicle Leguan Bridge (AVLB) Leopard  2 NOR 344 149 914 Sascha Klee / Ruzica Bulatovic Krauss-Maffei-Str. 11, D-80997 Munich
sascha.klee@kmweg.de /

ruzica.bulatovic@kmweg.de

KMW Tyskland Leopard 2A7 (MBT) 11 427 627 205 Sascha Klee / Ruzica Bulatovic Krauss-Maffei-Str. 11, D-80997 Munich
sascha.klee@kmweg.de /

ruzica.bulatovic@kmweg.de

RMMV Tyskland Trucks 209 957 184 Tobias Opitz Dachauer Strasse 655, 80995 München tobias.opitz@rheinmetall.com

Rohde & Schwartz Tyskland Communication support for Norwegian Army 155 260 238 Xiaomei Neumann Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich xiaomei.neumann@rohde-schwarz.com

Rohde & Schwarz Tyskland Stationary HF, VHF and UHF Radios 131 894 806 Xiaomei Neumann Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich xiaomei.neumann@rohde-schwarz.com

Rolls-Royce/MTU Tyskland Engines U212CD 319 421 318 Judith Machau Maybachplatz 1, 88045 Friedrichshafen Judith.machau@ps.rolls-royce.com 

Siemens AG Tyskland Electric Propulsion for Coastal Guard 8 808 960 Andreas Biesewig Lindenplatz 2, 20099 Hamburg andreas.biesewig@siemens-energy.com

tkMS Tyskland 212CD Submarines 27 050 666 934 Katharina Brill Werftstrasse 112-114, 24143 Kiel katharina.brill@thyssenkrupp.com 

Boeing USA P8 Aircraft Poseidon 3 218 329 266 Cindy L. Bui / Brigit D. Parkinson
P.O. Box 516 MC S100-2285, St. Louis, MO 63166-

0516

cindy.l.bui@boeing.com /

brigit.d.parkinson@boeing.com

Continental Electronics Corporation USA NORVLF system 121 032 065
Stephen E. Jakubowski og Richard

Key
2412 S. Buckner Blvd., Dallas, TX 75227

stephen.jakubowski@contelec.com /

rkey@contelec.com

Data Link Solutions USA Taktisk Data Link 16 terminaler etc. 136 434 795 James C. Holcombe 400 Collins Road N.E, Cedar Rapids, IA 52498 james.holcombe@collins.com
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Dillon USA Vehicle Mounted Gatling HMG Rammeavtale Luke Puleo 21615 N 7th Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85027 Luke.Puleo@dillonaero.com

Dowty USA Propellers Overhaul and Repair C-130J Rammeavtale William M. O'Connell 0 william.oconnell@dowty.com

Harris USA Radio Communications Equipment 61 231 663 Nelson Quevedo 1680 University Avenue, Rochester, NY 14610 Nelson.Quevedo@L3Harris.com

Harris USA Tactical Management System (TMS) for Coast Guard 178 848 356 Kathleen Carpenter 1801-E Sara Drive, Suite L, Chesapeake, VA 23320 kathleen.carpenter@l3harris.com

Lockheed Martin Aero USA New transport aircraft - Hercules C-130 J 495 459 776 Donald McGuire P.O. Box 748, Mail Zone 1517, Fort Worth, TX 76101 donald.b.mcguire@lmco.com

Lockheed Martin MST USA AEGIS Warfighting Improvement Program 63 784 656 J Michelle Achuff 1801 State Route 17C Owego, NY 13827 jacquelyn.m.achuff@lmco.com

Lockheed Martin RMS USA TPY-4 Radar System 3 951 475 326 J Michelle Achuff / Colin Madison 497 Electronics Parkway, Liverpool, NY 13088
jacquelyn.m.achuff@lmco.com /

colin.madison@lmco.com

Pratt & Whitney Military Engines USA Materiel Management Program (MMP) 248 523 563 Alexander Korzh 400 Main Street MS 181-43, East Hartford, CT 06108 alexander.korzh@prattwhitney.com

Raytheon Company USA Upgrade of system 297 022 128 Debra Copp
9000 S Rita Road, Bldg 9030 Mail Stop S2, Tucson,

AZ 85744
dacopp@rtx.com

Raytheon Company USA AMRAAM for F-35 4 812 250 000 Debra Copp
9000 S Rita Road, Bldg 9030 Mail Stop S2, Tucson,

AZ 85744
dacopp@rtx.com

Reconcraft, LLC USA Combatant Craft Medium (CCM) 212 414 168 Josh Pruzek 9891 SE Mather Road, Clackamas, Oregon 97015 josh@reconcraft.com

Rolls-Royce Corporation USA Mission Care 126 576 469 Andrew Harper PO Box 420, Indianapolis Andrew.harper@rolls-royce.com 

Trijicon, Inc. USA Thermal Weapon Sights 209 622 159 Dave Sikorski 925 Corporate Drive Suite 315, Stafford, VA 22554 dsikorski@trijicon.com

U.S. Ordnance USA Heavy Machine Guns 179 665 455 Steve Helzer
300 West Sydney Drive, McCarran, NV 89437, NV

89437
steve@usord.com


